
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

Affairs S.95/99 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[ 5005683 | 

Name of Company 

{a) Insert full name of 

company |(a) HYDRATEK HOSE & ASSEMBLIES LIMITED 

(b) insert full names We (b) RICHARD FRANK SIMMS & MARTIN RICHARD BUTTRISS 

Insol House, 39 Station Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire LE17 4AP 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a 

(c) Insert date statement of the company's affairs as at (c) 25 March 2011 

Signed Date 25/03/2011 

RF _ R Bpfinss - -Liquidators 

RFS/MRB/MN/635 
For | Use 

Presenters name F A SIMMS & PARTNE TD Liquidation Section Post Room 

Sms Sst Mh ui 
reference (if any) 39 STATION ROAD 

LUTTERWORTH 

ieiaraott 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

LEICESTERSHIRE LE17 4AP 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

HYDRATEK HOSE & ASSEMBLIES LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of 

HYDRATEK HOSE & ASSEMBLIES LIMITED 

on the 25TH MARCH 2011] being a date not more than 14 days before the resolution for 

winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name MARK NICHOLAS GILL 

Signed Lt Uf 
Ne 

Dated 25 March 2011 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

Assets subject to fixed charge £ £ 

Debtors 64,662 48,496 

Less HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Ltd (49,649) 

Estimated Deficiency As Regards HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Ltd (1,153) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Stock In Trade 6,000 500 
Office Furniture & Computers 450 140 
Unencumbered Vehicle 5,100 2,600 
Director’s Loan - Mr R Jones 3,710 3,710 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,260 6,950 

Signature My Date 25 March 2011 
rere 



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 

chargeholders) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

£1 Ordinary Shares 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Nil 

Estimated 

to realise 

£ 

6,950 

Nil 

Nil 

6,950 

Nil 

£ 

6,950 

(42,000)| (42,000) 

(35,050) 

£ 

Ni Nil 

(35,050) 

£ 

(88,926)) (88,926) 

£ 

(88,926) 

(35,050)} (35,050) 

(100) 

(123,976) 

(100) 

£| (124,076) 

Signature WA Date 25 March 2011 



= | Ayunsas 

o1eq 
Ayunses 

Aue 
Jo 

sptelaq 
qunouly 

SSOIPpV 
JOUPoId 

JO 
awWeN 

uoissassod 
s,Auedwios 

ayy 
ut 

Apadord 
Jaa0 

9/11) JO UOTUa}oI 
BUNIE]D 

SIO} 
Pal 

PUD 
Sad1AJAS 

40 
S
p
o
o
d
 Jo 

Ajddns 
a
y
y
 Jo soueApe 

ul 
pred 

sjunowe 
Burue]d 

s19WOISNd 
PUD 

sjudUIaaJBe 
d]es 

[PUOTIPUOD 
40 

Bursea| 
JayBYD 

‘aseysind-aaly 
Japun 

s10jpaso 
AJHUApI 

pue 
SIONIPAso 

[fe PPAJIUI 
s Aueduios 

ayy 
ui 

Avadoid 
Joao 

ayy} Jo 
vONUsI9s 

SUIUUTe]S 
S10}1PIId 

p
u
 

S3d1AJ9s 
JO 

Spood 
jo 

Ayddns 
ay} Jo 

soUeApe 
UI 

pred 
sjunoWe 

Furunepd 
siawoysnd 

pup 
sjusw9a8e 

aes 
[eUOIPUod 

Jo 
Butsea] 

[oNeyo 
‘aseyound-asy 

Japun 
sionpayo 

AjiqUapl 
pue 

sJoypalo 
[je 9pn|aui 

NN TOALNOd 

pr] sayjddng 

3]311 Jo UOTUS}o1 
SUIWMIE]D 

SIONPasd 
PUY 

Sad1Alas 
10 
s
p
o
o
s
 Jo 

Ajddns 
a
y
y
 Jo 

aoueApe 
ur 

pred 
syunowe 

Surune]d 
s19WOIsNd 

pun 
sjususeBE 

9[BS 
|BUOIIIPUOD 

Jo 
Burseo] 

[ayeYo 
‘oseyoind-any 

Jopun 
siopparo 

AJQUpI 
pUk 

SJO}PaJO 
|]B apNyoUl 

| SuoTEotUNUTIOZ 
 Jo uoIUa}aJ 
